



2026:RJ-JP:32907

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 458/2016

State Of Raj Thr Distt Collector

----Appellant

Versus

Madan Mohan And Ors

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with  
Mr. Utkarsh Dwivedi

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**14/03/2024**

1. Heard on condonation of delay CMCC No.1922/2016. Learned AAG submits that due to Government procedure, the delay was happened in filing the instant appeal.
2. On 27.05.2019, the Court has directed for personal appearance of concerned Secretary. Thereafter, additional affidavit is also filed in support of the application.
3. Having considered the submissions and also the additional affidavit of Dr. R. Venkateswaran, the then Principal Secretary School Education, the application for condonation of delay is allowed and delay of 350 days is hereby condoned.
4. The application stands disposed of.
5. Admit.
6. List for hearing in the month of July, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J